NatWest

C HA\II’I(J[‘J\HII‘

Nations®

France 22 - 16 England

10/03/2018, Stade de France, Referee: Jaco Peyper (SA)

FiR 22 (9) 16 (9)

Penalty Try (48) Tries Jonny May (73)
Conversions Owen Farrell (74)
Maxime Machenaud (24, 32, 36, 62), Lionel Beauxis (77) Penalty Goals Owen Farrell (3, 28), Elliot Daly (20)
Drop Goals

Ball Carries Attack Ball Carries

Yacouba Camara Possession Ben Te'o

Marco Tauleigne 12 46% 54% Courtney Lawes 11
Remy Grosso 11 Territory Chris Robshaw 11

44% 56%

Ball Carries
Remy Grosso 110 130 134 Anthony Watson 58
Benjamin Fall 48 Metres Made Jonny May 54
Guilhem Guirado 39 427 367 Elliot Daly 43

Kicks From Hand

25 25

Paul Gabrillagues 3 Line Breaks Maro ltoje 6
Sebastien Vahaamahina 1 5 2 Courtney Lawes 3
Yacouba Camara 1 Defenders Beaten Joe Launchbury 2
16 7
Offloads
Paul Gabrillagues 17 13 5 Jamie George 18
Mathieu Bastareaud 12 Rucks/Mauls Won Courtney Lawes 17
Wenceslas Lauret 12 99 108 Maro Itoje 15

Rucks/Mauls Lost
3 8

Tackles Made

147 168
Missed Tackles
7 16
Turnovers Won
9 3
Tackle Success
95% 91%

Total Penalties
11 16
Total Free Kicks
0 2

Lineouts Won Own Throw

6 12
Lineouts Lost Own Throw
5 1
Lineout Success
55% 92%
Lineout Steals
0 3
Scrums Won
4 2
Scrums Lost
2 0
Scrums Success
67% 100%
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France 22 - 16 England

10/03/2018

Stade de France
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Referee: Jaco Peyper (SA)

Assistant ref: Angus Gardner (Aus)

Assistant ref: Marius van der Westhuizen (SA)
TMO: Ben Skeen (NZ)

Match Statistics

Man of the Match - Remy Grosso (France)

Hugo Bonneval
Benjamin Fall

Mathieu Bastareaud
Geoffrey Doumayrou
Remy Grosso

Francois Trinh-Duc

4 Maxime Machenaud
Jefferson Poirot
Guilhem Guirado (c)
Rabah Slimani

Paul Gabrillagues
Sebastien Vahaamahina
Wenceslas Lauret
Yacouba Camara

Marco Tauleigne

Adrien Pelissie

Dany Priso

Cedate Gomes Sa

Bernard Le Roux

Kelian Galletier

Baptiste Couilloud

1 Lionel Beauxis
Gael Fickou
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Name

Anthony Watson
Jonny May

Ben Te'o

Owen Farrell (c)
Elliot Daly
George Ford
Danny Care
Mako Vunipola
Jamie George
Dan Cole

Joe Launchbury
Maro ltoje
Courtney Lawes
Chris Robshaw
Nathan Hughes

Luke Cowan-Dickie

Joe Marler

Kyle Sinckler
James Haskell
Sam Simmonds

Richard Wigglesworth

Jonathan Joseph
Mike Brown
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Vaich Time

14:48
14:48

23:44
23:44

24:11

32:50
36:39
40:27
40:27
48:17

58:07
58:07

62:14

65:28
65:28
65:33
65:33
65:41
65:41
65:42
65:42

70:56
70:56
70:57
70:57

77:56
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France 22 - 16 England

10/03/2018, Stade de France, Referee: Jaco Peyper (SA)
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Match Timeline

Score

On - Gael Fickou
Off - Hugo Bonneval

Off - Gael Fickou
On - Hugo Bonneval

Maxime Machenaud - Penalty

Maxime Machenaud - Penalty
Maxime Machenaud - Penalty
On - Gael Fickou

Off - Hugo Bonneval

Penalty Try 16-9

On - Cedate Gomes Sa
Off - Rabah Slimani

Maxime Machenaud - Penalty 19-9

Off - Sebastien Vahaamahina
On - Bernard Le Roux

On - Kelian Galletier

Off - Wenceslas Lauret

Off - Jefferson Poirot

On - Dany Priso

On - Adrien Pelissie

Off - Guilhem Guirado

Off - Maxime Machenaud

On - Baptiste Couilloud

Off - Francois Trinh-Duc

On - Lionel Beauxis
19-14
19-16

Lionel Beauxis - Penalty 22-16
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Owen Farrell - Penalty

Elliot Daly - Penalty

Off - Nathan Hughes
On - Sam Simmonds

Owen Farrell - Penalty

Anthony Watson - Yellow card
On - James Haskell

Off - Joe Launchbury

Off - Dan Cole

On - Kyle Sinckler

Off - George Ford
On - Jonathan Joseph

On - Joe Marler

Off - Mako Vunipola

Off - Jamie George

On - Luke Cowan-Dickie

On - Richard Wigglesworth
Off - Danny Care

Off - Anthony Watson

On - Mike Brown

Jonny May - Try
Owen Farrell - Conversion
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3:44
20:55

23:50
23:50

28:11

48:26
51:55
51:55
57:51
57:51

59:24
59:24

63:08
63:08
63:12
63:12

67:34
67:34
67:35
67:35

73:36
74:14
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